## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH GARO HILLS DISTRICT : BAGHMARA

.

.

No.SGH/DSJ/83/SA/2023/10,

Dated Baghmara, the 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

## NOTIFICATION

In view of the non availability of the members of the Interview Board, the walk-in-interview scheduled on **26/05/2023** has been re-scheduled to **07/06/2023** at 11:00 am onwards.

Sd/-

District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District, Baghmara

Memo No.SGH/DSJ/83/SA/2023/10-A, Copy to :

Dated Baghmara, the 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, with a request to upload the notification in the website immediately.
- 3. The Nodal Officer, District Computer Committee, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, for information.
- 4.Office Notice Board.
- 5.Office file.

District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson District Selection and Promotion Committee South Garo Hills District, Baghmara